

**S. PATERSON STREET SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2024**

CONTRACT NO. 9561  
 DATE: 8/29/24

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>					
10704 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00
10790 - RAILROAD INSURANCE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,980.00	\$9,980.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,300.00
10914 - MOBILIZATION FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$64,905.00	\$64,905.00	\$170,907.37	\$610,000.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$170.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,700.00
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EACH	20.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$350.00	\$360.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH	30.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$20.50
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$25.75
20311 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE (SANITARY) - EACH	4.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,300.00
20314 - REMOVE PIPE (SANITARY) - L.F.	17.00	\$56.00	\$952.00	\$54.00	\$270.00
20335 - ABANDON SEWER PIPE WITH SLURRY - C.Y.	5.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$530.00
20501 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,025.00	\$520.00
40205 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S - TON	131.00	\$115.90	\$15,182.90	\$117.07	\$120.00
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL	63.00	\$3.00	\$189.00	\$3.03	\$3.10
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	1050.00	\$6.65	\$6,982.50	\$6.72	\$6.90
50103 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND FLOWLINE(S) - EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00
50202 - TYPE II DEWATERING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$558.00	\$558.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00
50212 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	1057.00	\$0.01	\$10.57	\$0.01	\$0.01
50225 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	915.00	\$77.00	\$70,455.00	\$82.00	\$50.00
50304 - 15 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (SDR 35) - L.F.	1057.00	\$243.30	\$257,168.10	\$237.00	\$610.00
50352 - 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - L.F.	28.00	\$217.10	\$6,078.80	\$63.00	\$250.00
50356 - RECONNECT - EACH	8.00	\$2,405.00	\$19,240.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,500.00
50359 - COMPRESSION COUPLING - EACH	1.00	\$983.00	\$983.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,000.00

**S. PATERSON STREET SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2024**

CONTRACT NO. 9561

DATE: 8/29/24

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
50361 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,000.00
50390 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	10.00	\$56.00	\$560.00	\$80.00	\$130.00
50701 - 4' DIA SANITARY SAS - EACH	4.00	\$6,225.00	\$24,900.00	\$5,400.00	\$9,400.00
50771 - INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL - EACH	4.00	\$374.00	\$1,496.00	\$320.00	\$620.00
50791 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	3.00	\$1,116.00	\$3,348.00	\$2,150.00	\$7,000.00
50797 - EXTERNAL SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE JOINT SEAL - EACH	4.00	\$657.00	\$2,628.00	\$335.00	\$430.00
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	8.00	\$805.00	\$6,440.00	\$700.00	\$680.00
50802 - CONCRETE SUPPORT - EACH	1.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,785.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,600.00
60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	110.00	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$4.00	\$4.10
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, COSSWALK, 12-INCH - L.F.	450.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$13.50	\$14.00
60814 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	60.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$16.50	\$17.00
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	150.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$22.00	\$22.75
60835 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RAILROAD CROSSING - EACH	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
60894 - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE LANE GREEN - S.F.	200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$26.00	\$26.75
90001 - EXCAVATE AND HAUL CONTAMINATED SOILS - TON	178.00	\$33.90	\$6,034.20	\$51.00	\$25.75
90002 - 30" BORE AND JACK CASING - L.F.	115.00	\$990.00	\$113,850.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,100.00
<b>39 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$665,391.07</b>	<b>\$846,000.00</b>	<b>\$1,647,817.87</b>